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£ VoL 1 BARTRORD, CONN. WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 3 92l o 1
p PRICTS MECHIVED BY  WIHCOLESALIIE atd GROWEKS
b 3 .g;. * &*‘ ‘ . " 9 H . '
SEW EE Smmg Watprbery Bridgenart  eeovoere FRY Haven Hartiond
L A 13 ) y Aug2 =~ Aug 3 FIULTS: Avg. 3 Aug.d
8.50 4.5012.50 4 25 |CANTALOUPES—crates (45)  '# 00;&.50; 3.75 495
FIRST “COXNECTICUT HMARKET BULLETING l-ggl 1%'5 j 160 L23 | APPLES—(14 qt. basket) 1‘:;2;1.35‘, 125 |
. WD 2O/ FT Ts R R
'Fhis is the first market hulletin to- be issued by tho'170 0,00 1.50 175 ‘;‘,ﬁi%fﬁl‘{s{,:‘“‘”ané . ” + 0 ;‘gg! l'gglf‘r’
Board of Agriculture. The recent General Asssmbly 100 195 1.001.25 pr s corrme (14 gt bkt [ = iRy 20U .75,
possed an aet creating a marketing bureau, reguiringl cq 6.: {)2 60076 PEACHES —No.2 (14 qts.) 1.601.25,1-251.40
fre Board of Agriculture to publish tho informatlon!*=% > 7 501 ORARGES—(Cal.) box 6.50.8,00 650 8.50
heretofore furniphed by the HExtemsion Service of the 25| .28 .25| BLUEBERRIES (qt.) 26 25 - e
Connecticut Agricuitural College through thelr matkati 251 20 25 BLACKBERRIES (gb) 20 22 92 95
builstin and perform mud assist in many jines of woﬂ:k ] VE%TA%LES; e
connected with related market activities, It wiil *’@‘25030&2503 00| BrA NS Li a . :
our aim to furnish the same reiiable and effiefent price 'y “oniognu s SEANS Lima 00 2.5012.608.00
quotations for food products bought aud sold in thel® e!.?-u: |2 L0 { HEANS String Green (bu, 28 hs) [ 200 2,50 2.502.76
leading markets of the State as bas been domo in the A48 ﬂﬂ, .35 50 | BEETS—(Doz bunches) 26 8567 .85 .40
past by the Bxtonston Service. We ghall endeavor tof 35 40, 83 ADICARROTS—(Doz. bunches) 30 851 85 40
fneladé the smeder cities in this work just as saon as 300 4,00, 2.60 300 (CABBAGE—New ( 3 200 3.00 ]3.00 .:0
funds wiil permit. l2.002.25 | 2:00 2.25 ! CORN St 1 2‘., o Vo
We golicit the carnest and honest co-operation of alll & oC At .1}8 o IN Bweet ~. (100 cars) 50 3.00 ;| 2.502.76
whomz the bulictin in any way assizts. Helpful ang-| 178 §1.801.25 Sweet No. 2 (100 ears) 2.00 2.2512.002.25
gostions or constructive eriticisms will,at ell tines bel 40 .60 1003123 1 PTTUCE—(Dozen) 751.000 751.00
cheertully re;eived.t " o + 178 ‘MNJ} 1.40 LD | ONIONS- {hu.) $1951 580 ! 1.501.75
ours for co-operative cffort, 1.761.80 | 1.851.90 | POTATOES—Cobblers (bu.) 1160170 | 1.55 1.6
LEONARD H. HEALEY, Secretary. | v5 a5 5 i s {bu. 601.7011.55 1.65
ry I BB 8D SQUASH Summer (Doz.) ; 25 35 .25 35
) . {80 731 LEU LUV TOMATOES {14 ats.) T5100 60 75
MARKET CONDITIONS IN HARTFORD: | 751.00 Native No. 2 | w5 e0) 7t 160
] POULTRY+ .
Hartiurdt,h(}onn..tﬁ%)\;guat 3. . ?iie geaeméi 'genrldof 55 85 54 BBluGGS—Conn. MNewiaid Fancy B5 56 .54 5B
rices on the vegetable market today was highor, cue: 45 . L0 A eeosc i . ) 5 -
%o rains which prevented harvesting of several pro*:‘:ncta. 25 23 95 .38 ;r: GGS—Conn. Gathered (Doz.) jf <0 ’4‘03.'50
The potato mavket s stronger, and mativo stock rules ‘25 '30 o0 w9 EGGS—~Westetn (Poz.) et '?5 45" 48
{he market, with 1&gkt offerings available. Gaod Iettuce] 2 SV o00 S FOWIL~Live (Ib.) o4 36 80 24
is gearce and subject to wide tange in pricem Sweet| 30 %1 87 RO WL—Roasting (Dressed) b, 45 43) 40 45
cornbwag freelch;lfferad 1%&:1 1;4 a;gmlomhinp; its aezueﬁn 45 B3t 40 A5|gROILERS-Dressed (1b) A0 48] 35 55
of shundance. 8 quality of offerlngs was menerallyl 30 45! .80 35 e Y1 e
good with an e,ctiv? demand fguowing, . Suppiles of 2 BROILERS~Live (ib.) 30 88| 35 43
tomatoes are increasing dally an roporis {from growers
indteate hoavier supplies before the end of the week a 4al 43 48 gﬁg?gpP%@ﬁUCTS= “
: — gl | T G5 o "ER-Best Tub (L.} 42 44 43 44
MARKET CONDITIONS IN NEW HAVEN: | 41 48| 45 47/5UTTER—Best Western Print (1h| 48 48, 40 .43
New Haven, Conn, August 3, The most noticeable 41 25| 22 I6|CHEESE-Twins (Ib; 25 28| 25 26
fonture of the dey's markei activitles was lhe advanca = 50 FEAT PRODUCTS:
in quotations on bay. The hay market has peen steadily; 3.50 5.0 4.00 6.00{COWS—Live Native (100 Ibs) 6.008.00 9.0010.0
gdvan%i‘ngdana én ‘.55.?0 1‘1;:;21,@ peir }an then & Ii;ew we;.:ka; 6.009.00} 850 10.0 | STEERS—Native (100 1bs.) 700100 875110
ago. Feed and grain dealers today gemerally quoted!y)012.5}9.5011.0(¢ 1 ¢ -
No. 1 Timothy a;: the- door Zor §$88.90 per ton. %1 lg 2125 41% ,3 E{ggl‘ti’“e UI'SQ 1bs.) 10'010‘5{11‘5 12.5
The supply of potatoes is very light and Connectleut’ "o '/ ool s ure (h..) | 4436, 14 16
is generally dopending on local stock, Prices have ad- -02 14y .00 ALICALVES—Rest Live (b} 0 Lzt 11 a3
venced during the last few doye and the markel is con- 07 001 05 O8|CALVES—Heavy (1 b) 07 oal 08 a0
siderably stronger. * A6 171 A7 ASIBEER-Prime (b)) 17 8| 17 a8
Tae egy marhiet §9 holding steady with B6c to Bier 32 15! 16 AV INERF-Medivm (b)) 5 18 A6 e
guoted as the ruling prico of Conmesticul NEWLATD 4y 13 38 g f'O;.;’Smd e , A5 b
FANCY eugs. ot . A3 HCOWWES ressed {ib . | VT A 1 .
‘ L2 u8| 48 -2‘5 LP:MBS——wFaz}cy Native ¢ 1b.) wed 2| 27 28
MARKET CONDITIONS IN WATERBURY: 12 .14 .1% AB | VEAL~—Medium dressed (1h.) 18 200 19 20
A8 18] A5 I7{Fancy dressed (I .) M4 267 .18 .17
Waterbury, Conn., August 2. Native vegetables were GCRAIN ,_(Rem&) at Doors ¢
arriving fresly teday. BHoth tomatoss and gwest corn 2,60 2751 POULTRY GRAIN~-(100 Ibs.) 2.002.80 2.25 2.50
were more plentiful than yesterday and prices declined 1.703.80; 1.60 185 I MOTH Y —Bale 165 17071951 80
on both after the esrly morning business with cleannd| ; g0 1,75 1.60 1.70 | Loose 175 1.80 'c;;(} =
sales bsing made even lower than quolations. Avnplen, 150 1.55 | L5055 | OATS—N. . o Y F80 135
% onbhage and Ilma beans were all selling well due o D L £BIOATE—No, 1 (3'0 Ihs.y L0 L35 150 188
light supplics and active demand. The native egp 4,65 1.78 | 1.60 1.85 JCORN—No. 1 (109 1bs) HERS Wi ST
market was guite frm with price trends upward. ‘The 1.50153[1'501.58 BRAN-—(100 [bs.) 14% 1,60, 1.835 1.0
ment I::::arkeﬂ; cn‘x;‘tlnues dull, fg has khaen ‘thebcasej.ﬁl}l.ss 1.50 1,55 | MIDDLINGS~Std. (100-1bs.) 1451 ::0%135155
throughout the whols season. 'The pork market beinzins pgo55!2.652.75 COTTOMSEED MEAL--(100 Ihs! 850 2.65 2'”- kg
b AR 6 5 o P N arAL 2, Fe it ey, .032.50
SRR o g o et 8 shortage ol 65y 75 150 188 |HOMINY CHOP—(10 [bs) 150 1851185 3 00
275 28I POULTRY DRY MASH—(100 1bs.,| 2.622 701 2.80 2.75
Stots Has Sixly Falrs, ggg ;gg ggg Z?ﬁ \ﬁgEﬁ.’l‘g(mﬂ Ibs) 3.40 3.20!30934*}
1<, 4 . A5 SE A RAL y 21021 M
The Hand Book of Fairs and Dates for 1921 Is ready. y g959.0512.25 2.40 GLUSTgNW?fm b )(1&0 tbs.) 1 ;gé?’gg 2.552.05
for distribution. Coples will be semt upon application.  ~ e 5. ‘ 4 2.002.35
to State Boord of Ariculinre, Rodm: 63, ftate Capitol, o
Hartford, Conn. The dates of sixty fafrs are iisted, as o
. well as their officers, . wet
: ™3
' €3
, S
. Ae.
'l e'.,

o

E




{
4
7

STATE OF CONNECTICUT,

L. H. Healsy, Becretary,

o PR PO T e

BGARD OF AGRICULTURE

State Capitol

Hartford, Conn.

Connecticut Market Bulletin

Applecation for entry as gecond-class matter at the

Post Ofico at Hartford, Conn, pending.

L4

ISSUED DAILY at State Capitol, Hartford, Conn. by

the Mazrketing Buremu of the Board of Agriculture.

P

VOL 1 HARTFORD, CONN.

FRIDAY, AUGUST &5 1291

WNo 2

B
5

- STATE CAOP CEASLS

STATE CROP CENSUS ERVEALS LIGHT HARVEST
PBOSPECTS.

Phe Connecticut Crop Census, taken by L. I Healey,
Secretary of the State Board of Agrlculiure, which is
waleased through their Marketing Bureau, shows that
the bay crop is considered nearly mormal throughout,
the State, that peaches aro abundant in the principal
frait growing sections, but apples and potatoes are
short of expectations a month ago, and = ight crop is
in evidence.

The final returns of the Angust census indicate that
the hay crop will appromch 92:84% of a full crop;
peaches 56-60%; potatoes 83-85% and apples 34-409; )
of normal harvest,

The results obtainod are not forecasted from a few
farmers’ observations, but rapresent reports made to
The Btate Board of Agriculiure in response to several
inquiries covering the best farms in each county.

Cold weather reversed frult growers’ outlcok on the
apple crop, even though one of the heaviest blooms of
frult trees ever experienced was {n evidence this year.
Peaches were generally damaged in the upper countles,
but three of the lower countles escaped with a fair
erop.

‘Where spreying was conducted thoroughly the potato
érop is reported as being in good shape, but dry weather
reduced the early crop seriously.

Most of the hay crop has been harvested and several
counties report 909, of this year's crop under cover.

MARKET CONDITIONS IN HARTFORD:
HARTFORD, August 5. Potato prices are advancing

steadily on tho Hartford market, as well as other city
markets throughout the state. This is due to the light

PRIOES

HRECEIVED BY

WHOLEUALERE

and OGROWRLS

Waterhury Brldgsport

PRGDLOTS

How Haven Hartford

crop of early potatoes and a gearcity of shipped-in
gtock at the present timo. Peaches ware moreé plenti-
tul today and a wider range of priced was recorded.
Small peaches are selling as low as g0c per basket,
while extra fancy stock ranges generally: from $1.50 to
$1.75 per 14-quart basket. The butter mazket is highor,
but the tendeney of all meat products is toward lower
rarges. The poultry market records sales gf- Connecti-
cut nawlaid fancy eggs as high as 60¢ per dogen whole-
ge. but the market ranges generally at &8-58c per
zen.

MARKET CONDITIONS IN NEW HAVEN:

NEW HAVEN, CONN., August 5. The potato market
is o great deai higher than previously reported. A
light supply sold os high as -$2.25 per bushel « this
morning. Long Island potatoes are queted as high as
$6:00 per barrel, edvancing 50c above yesterday’s
market. Native Gravenstein apples are wholesaling as
jl;!g;:igaa $1.75 per l4-quart basket. The cabbege markel

her. .

MARKET CONDITIONS IN BRIDGEPORT:

BRIDGEPORT, CONN., Aungust 5. Both the tomato
and sweet cora markets were easler today, as supplies
wers somewhat more liberal. On sweet corn, the prices
quoted are for the bulk of “Bales; there is some fancy
quality corn being brought in which g selling as high
as $8.00 per 100 ears, The potato market was higher,
Broilars were .ot touiing in as freely as the market
demanded, there being an active demand for them.
There was a firmer foeling on both the butter and egg
market, butter prices advancing about 20 a pound in
the last two days.

MARKET CONDITIONS IN WATERBURY:

WATERBURY, August 4. The demand for native
vegetables was active today. Tomsatoes were gelling
of higher prices than previonaly quoted. Sweet corn
pricés continue mostly unchanged, with an active de-
mand for cabbage, beets, and apples. The egg markat
remaing firm, and the btk of sales today were at Bbe.
Ths hay market continues firm at prices quoted.
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Aug4 Aug 5 | FRULTS: Avg. B Augh
3.5014.50| 3:50 4 60 |CANTALOUPES—crates (45) 1400450 13.00 4.50
}..09 125{1.00 L25{APPLES—(14 qt. basket) 1251.75,1.251.75

75 .90, .70 80|APPLES Windfalls .601.00, .£01.00
1.70 2.0(331.50 1.75| PREACHES (14 gt. bskt) 11.40 1.50 1.251.75
1.001.25 1.00 L25|pPEACHES —No.2 (14 qts.) 1100125, .601.00
450 6.50 6007 50 |JORANGES—(Cal.) box 6.50 8.00 . 6.50 7.50

25 23 25| BLUEBERRIES (qt.) 20 .25 20 26
25 .20 .25 BLACKBERRIES (qt.) 20 28 22 2

i VEGETABLES:
2.60 8.00 . 2.50 3.00 |BEANS Lia . -| 2.50 3.00  2.25 2,55
20592 §011.251 50 |[REANS String Green (bu. 28 lbs.) {2002 50,2.002.75
40 50! 85 .G0|BEETS—(Doz. bunches) 85 45 .40 -50

35 40; .38 40{CARROTS—(Doz. bunches) 30 351 .40 50
3.004.00,2.50 8,00 {CABBAGE—New ( ) | |2503.50 |2.508.50
2.002.2511.502.00 } CRN Sweet . (100 ears) 2.50 3.00 ; 2.502.75
145 |, 5125 Sweet No. 2 (100 ears) 2.00 2.25 § 2.00.2 25

40 .60,1.001.25 || ETTUCE—(Dozen) 75100] 751.00
1.75‘2.0011.60 1.75 JONIONS (bu.) 1125150 1.501.75
1.751.80!1.852.00| pOTATOES—Cobblers (bu.) 2,00 2.25 | 1.76 2:00

28 35 SQUASH Summer (Doz.) ' 25 36 .25 .35

L0 Jby 60 8O0l TOMATOES (14 qts.) | 761007 60 .75

45 .50 Native No. 2 | .50 .60] .50 .aol
, POULTRY: ;

55 85, 50 .55{EGGS—Conn, Newlaid Fancy 56 60, .54 .58

45 50 40 45!EGGS—Conn. Gathered (Doz.) 46 52| 48 .50
85 40| 36 A0IEGGS—Western (Doz.) | 42 48, 45 46

256 80} .28 .32|FOWL—Live (Ib.) ) b4 38] 30 384

36 38| 37 44IFOWL—Roasting (Dressed) Ib. 40 45| 45 52

45 55| 45 JS0|BROILERS—Dressed (ib.) 40 .48} 45 .55

80 45! .30 40|BROILERS—Live (Ib) 80 387 85 .38

DAIRY PRODUCTS:

41 44| 48 45|BUTTER—Best Tub {1b.) 42 44| 43 44

41 46| 46 48|BUTTER—Best Western Print (1] 48 48 48 49

21 25| 22 24|CHEESE—Twins (Ib.) 25 28| 256 26

_ | MEAT PROD CTS:
8.50 5.50 | 3.00 5.00 | COWS--Live Native (100 1bs.) 6.00 8. G19.0010.0
6.00 0.00 | 8.00 10.0 |STEERS—Native (100 Ibs.) 7.0010.0 875100
11.012.5' 16.311.2|HOGS—Live (100 1bs.) 10.0 10.54 11.5 12.5

12 13| 12 13{LARD—Pure (1b.)) 14 16! 14 a7

09 .14 .09 12|{CALVES~—Best Live (Ib.) J0 a2) a1 a3

o7 09| 06 .08|CALVES—Heavy (1 1b.) 07 09 08 10

16 .17} 15 .17|BEEF—Prime (ib.) 17 18] 17 a8

12 15! .15 .18{BEEF—Medium (Ib.) 15 18" .15 .16

13 14| .13 .15{COWS—dressed (Ib..) A2 J4) 14 0B

22 28| 20 24{LAMBS-—Fancy Native { 1b) 23 24] 25 97!

12 14" 32 15 |VEAL—-Medlum dressed (ib) 18 204 15 .17

16 .18 .15 .17|“ancy dressed (Ib.) 24 25( .18 .19

' GRAIN (Retail) at Doors
200275 |POULTRY GRAIN—(100 ibs.) 2,002.85 ! 2.25 2.50
1,70 1.80 | 1.60 1.65 | TIMOTHY—Bale 1.85 17011761 80
1.601.76 | 1.60 1.70 Loose 1.75 1.80 | 1.601.75
1.50:4.55 | 1.50 1.85{OATS—No. 1 (80 1bs., 1.£0 1.65 | 1.50 1.55
1.65 1,75 | 1.80 1.85 [CORN-No. 1 (100 Ibs.) 170 11.70 1.5
1.501 & | 1°60 1.55 JBRAN—(100 1bs.) 1.45 1,80 , 1.35 1.50
1.50 1.53 | 1.50 1,76 | MIDDLINGS—Std. (100 1bs.) 1.45 150!135 1.56
2 502,55 1 2.652.75 | COTTONSEED MEAL—(100 Ibs! 2.50 2.56 ' 2.352.5Q
1.651.75 | 1,50 1.85 |HOMINY CHOP—(100 1bs.) 1.80 .88 1.851 90
233325{POULTRY DRY MASH—(100 1bs.| 2.8% 2,701 2.50 2.75
3.268.50 | 8.00 3.50 | WHEAT—(100 1bs) 3,20 3.20 | 3.00 8.8y
2.40 2.45 | 2.70 275 [LINSEED MEAL—(100 Ibs.) 2.10 2.91 | 2.55 2.65
1.952.05 1 2,25 2,40 | GLUTEN—(100 1bs.) 1.802.00| 2.002.35
Watch  Potatoes
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4 Pk sptom Dl ol - 1, r N "
: ']j HE Pmﬁmg M % Waterhury Bridaenort oo Ngw Haven Hapiford
| i 5 Augs | Aug$8 FRUITS: {Aug. 8 T Aug. 8 -
8.50 4.50 | 2.50 8 50 |CANTALOUPES—crates (45) 1 2.753.60}3.00 3.50
' i l-gﬁi-gg L?g I-gg APPLES—(14 qt. basket) 1251.7511.5601,75
4 : t H Hn ﬁ E kt J5 40 S APPLES Windfalls B01.060) 7951.28
Gm 3§f3 Exgﬁa ﬁ m‘ mn as g& 176 2.00| L.50 1.73] pEACHES (14 qt. bskt.) 11.25 1.50] 1.601.85
1.001.25 | 100125 [PEACHES —No.2 (14 qts) © 76L0%} 60 .75
1 ELBERTA SEASON WILL START BARLIER. 4.50 6.50 |6 007 50 JORANGES~(Cal) box =) 6.50 8 00} 6.50 7.50
,‘ 25| 23 26| BLUEBERRIES (qt) 20 251 20 25
{ 25| 20 25 BLACKBERRIES (at) 20 23| 22 25
i  Reports from several fruit growers who are market- VEGCETABLES:
1 ing 8 go0d crop o B e e I xol| 348 5 50| 100 1 60| BEAN St 200225260300
- comme il ap -1 2,25 001 60426 ing Gri . J e 1178
i lon baskets. Growers in the neighborhood of Hartlerdi 4 gﬁ a5 .50 : .AZNS String Green (_bn 23 Tos) 12002 £011.752.50
. expect to horvest 70,000-75,000 baskets of the late) ” 85 .50 {BEETS—~(Doz. bunches) 85 60| 40 .50
E cenning pezches, while the crop which will contributy 35 40| 30 35 |CARROTS—(Doz bunches) 80 40] 40 50
to the New Haven market is cstimated at fully 150,000 3.00 4,004 2,50 8.00 {CAEBAGE~New () 2803.5012.503.50
?;g %as!iiets g - reachei‘» thoalilemlh(’fdo?eﬁnggacf :]y;aam_ 2.00225 { 150 2.001 CORN Bweet = (100.ears) 2.002.50]2.002.25
s Roplies from several small orchardists cate heavy| 175 1.00 L.50 et .
i, crops which will be marketed lecally or to a dlreet| .o g311.001.40 LEI‘T?}Eeg— b(ig:::e Sm ears) lgg i?;g igg i ';g
:é; trade along roadaides. . o 1.752.00 | 1.60 1.75 \ONIONS. (b 1251 £0{1.50 1:75
b, The peaches on the market at prosent are mos y the |4 751 80|2.10 225} pPOTATOES—Cobblers (bu.) 1.852.15|1.852.00
® Waddell and Carman varieties. Orchar dists say that) ™, Tapl” or” gp | 2 X
i they expect to market Hlbertas about the 25th of ithiaj * _ ° 25 88{s50QUASH Summer (Doz.) 25 35! 28 35
3? month for Hartford market, while the Belle of Goorgla| 50 .25 £ T TOMATOES (14 qts.) | 80 75] 60 75
g‘ peaches ave reporied as progressing slowly and will 45 50 Native No. 2 ! A0 501 .50 .60
/ nthot be ready "““2{" the 18th (:‘.g Augu;t. ! Gmw;m a,i;ong POULTRY .
i the lower counties expect to morket peaches from| s anl 85 E0lraEE.C Newlaid F 58 -
Ot s wosk carlior than from Hartford county| 1o so| an aolocoe com o e, 60} .54 .58
E{, mharé?f“ a week earlier om YQ COMNY) 45 50| 40 EO|EGGS—Conn. Gathered (Dozd 48 52| 48 .50
f:, i? 433 ‘é‘g ‘i‘g EGGS—Western {Doz.) 42 461 45 46
9 e 25 28 82|FOWIL~Live (1b.) si 86] 30 B4
§ MARKET CONDITIONS IN HARTFORD: -iij g‘? '2§ -gg FOWL—Roasting (Dressed) 1b. | 40 45} 45 52
| HARTPORD, August f—Tomatoss 2ad peaches ere| ‘& 0| 45 Z0IBROILERS—Dressed (Ib.) 40 451 45 .55
j, starting the markat week with o heavier supply and 80 .456{ .80 40|{BROJLERS—Live (ib) 80 88| 35 38
. lower prices. Lettucé, potatoos and lims beans ars
fii higher but good quality. Apples are in demand. Beol DAIRY PRODUCTS:
- price o slenty higher o3 vell o8 o fop sriden of| 41 44) 40 MSUTTER-Dest T () | 48 ) 3
%1 liberal and growera are making thelr first pickinga of éi ;g ;g ﬁ g%é;%&"féem W;gt;m Frint (b :};? fé 45 .49
f; the mid-season verleties. : : “TRE Af'ﬁﬁﬁﬁl&crs- 25 28} .25 .20
3’{}‘“ MARKET CONDITIONS IN NEW HAVEN: 3.50 £.50 | 3.00°5.00 COWS—Live Native J00 1hs.) 4.008. 0| 6.008.00
o 6.009.00 } 8.60)10.0 | STEERS—Native (100 Ibs.) 8.5010.0|8.7510.0
! NEW HAVDN, August S—Tho potato market holds| 110126 0.001115)}HOGS—Live (100 bs.) 10211.2|11.512.5
;;,:ri golg. firm ;angeiaml g'a?d ce?bmrsdara uﬁging at $2.60-} 13 .I‘&\ A% I ILARD—Pure (Ib.)) 1714 16| 14 17
%, 10 per bushel. Apples of good gua are scarcel 00 144 091 12|CALVES—Best Live (Ib. )
41 with sales active at $1.50 per 14 quarte. Natlve toma-~| o» a9l @5: .08 ggﬁ?gg«}lﬁ; tzf l(bb)) :)g é; éé 13
Jt toes are In good demand at 50c to 60c for ordinary) "o . o 18 BDE & ¥ . . 08 .10
W atock, but fancy Stone tomatoes sre wholesallng as 18 471 .16 18| BELF—Prime (ib.) 17 18| 17 a8
% high as T5c por basket, A few Clapp's Favorite pears 12 133 35 .18|BEEF-Medium (1b.) 15 181 .15 .10
“n are bringing $1.50 per 14 quaris. g2 141 A8+ 18 {COWS—dressed (1b..) A2 4] 138 .14
i » 22 281 201 26{LAMBS—Fancy Native { IbJ) 23 24 26 28
ﬂ%{ MARKET CONDITIONS IN BRIDGEPORT:| .12 14| .12 35|VEAL Medium dressed (ib.) 4 18} .14 15
i 16 181 .15: .18 Fagig dressed {ib) - 2D .24) 16 A8
fi BRIDGEEORT, August 8—Tho potato market fs | GRAIN (Retail) at Door:
i stronger with prices advancing to tho §2.25 mark per 52,00 275 [POULTRY GRAIN-—(100 1bs.) 2.002.85|2.25 2.60
: ji bushel on sood cobblers. 'The market was supplied|1.701.80 fiL.10 1.65  TIMOTHY—Bale 1.65 1.70| 1.751 80
Evith aﬂllib:ﬁl quant:gy of .ordinary stock, which i.% ;‘ri— Le01LYs 1 1680170 Loose 175 1.80.0 1.60 1.75
4., dence tha o cerop in some cases iz o poor one. e1a g mrcfe " “ '_ arye "
oy demoe et O O e yenchos on tho merket to quoto, :,gg :.gw [tgg ;.gg oags Ne. 1 (80 ths.y 1.50 1.45.) 1.50 .55
% hut & few native Caymons wers selling from $L.E0-SLIB{ *77 Hoif o= 7 2 CORN—No. 1 (100 1bs.) 1,70 11.70 1.00
;;:‘é per 14 guert bashet. Tomatoss snd sweet corn were| .50 1575 1°60 1.55 BRAN--(109 1bs.) 1.451.60)1.351.50
ﬁ fairly Mberal in supply, with prices about the same gg 150 1.55 1.50 1,55 {MIDDLINGS—Std, (180 Ibs.) 1451 L041.351.55
%7 at the close of last week. 'Thore were some growers|2 50255 [|2.602.75{COTTONSEED MEAL—(100 1bs :2.50 2.5512.352.50
| Dbringing in swoot com of Gl ane quadity and sell-| 1 65175 1.80 1.85 [HOMINY CHOP—(100 1bs.) 1 80 1.85 | 186 1.99
‘ g at $8.00 per 100 ears. Somo egg dealers were ad- 276 3256\ POULTRY DRY MASH—(100 Ibs.] 2.60 o
vancing prices on all grades of eggs from l¢ to 2c Fds LR s.} 2602 701 2.50 2.75
«% above previous prices. 3.25 3.504] 3.00 3,50 [WHEAT—(100 1bs) 4003 2¢13.003820
" 240 2.45 ésm 275 |LINSEED MEAL—(100 ths)  |2.502.0 |2.552.65
!(5 1.95 2.05 1 .26 2.40 |GLUTEN—(100 1bs) 2.0022512.002.25

Siate Hns Sixty Falrs.

~

Tho Hand Book ¢f Fatrs and Dates for 1921 is ready
for distyjbution. Coples will be pent upon ayplication
- to, State Board of Agriculiure, Roow. 62, Siale Capitol,
Conn, The dates of aixty folvs are kHsied, as

rd
i{.,_ :m -thetr oficers,
B

Watch Potatoes
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STATE CROP CENSUS, [t 0 B0 o

i 2 w350]2508 50ICANTALOUPES—crates (45) 12 503.008.00 8.50
! SUIDTARY OF RECENT SURVRY. 1-391'38 l-gg 1--'53 APPLES—(14 qt. basket) 1251.756|1.50 .75
This indicates the spread in conditlons on farms in 1'2;1'50 1'50 1'25 ';11; iI(“E{SEéM”dfa%L ot bskt) h’gg :gg “Zg :‘gg
the several countles. ' ' Poe . ' * e
The average a«ng general conditions will be given 7-;;’ ;gg zgg;gg g%ﬁ%}(l}%ssizgol)zb (14 qts:) '6'Zg 8.300 60 .75
out as soon a8 tabulated. K A X al) box X 001 6.60 7,50
Fogowmg aro details of returms from the eight 251 .23 25| BLUEBERRIES (qt.) N 20 25| .20 925
gouniies: 22 25| 20 .25 BLACKBERRIES (qt.) 20 23] 23 2
i L 25
HARTFORD COUNTY. APPLES, 20 to 259, of a| _{VEGETABLES:
crop. PEACHES, 75 to 1000, all good. POTATOES—[2758.0012.252.75\PEANS Lima . 2.002.75|2.508.00
wall report poor—b0,. HAY, 70 to 1009} of a crop, and{1.001 30{1.00 1.50 | BEANS String Green (bu. 28 ths.) [2.00 2 50| 1.75 2,50
i%o% haz;}vesé;;ll. {Bgnﬁt spoiled by poor weather, No| 35 40| .35 .50|BEETS—(Doz. bunches) 35 .60| .40 .50
amage by o fruit. 85 . 30 . ; :
{°Niow HAVEN COUNTY. APPLES, 1095 PBACHES,|, oo 0] 3) B3|CARROTS—(Doz. bunches) I d B
25 to 1009, of a c od quality. POTATOES,|* #0800 \CABBAGE—New () -50 [ 2.503.50
e & e s i s oarty| 1-502.00| 1.50 2.00 | COR 2.00 5
f1009,. Some have been sprayed five times. One party| V& o e CORN Sweet (100 cars) .002.75 | 2.002.25
fhas 30 acres. HAY, 1009, crop, 8569, harvested. 1.001.-0}1.001.50 Sweet No. 2 (100 ears) 1.501.75 11.501 75
: NEW LONDON COUNTY. APPLES, 25 to 76%.| 60 75|1.001.40'1 ETTUCE—(Dozen) 751 00 |1.00 1.50
) . u : , y
FATRFINLD COUNTY. APPLES, 25 to 709, of a|>2° 240 2-;‘;2-25 POTATOES—Cobblers (bu.) {2.032.25 | 1.852.00
crop. PIACHES, 59,. POTATOES, early onss a} '%" 26 35{sOUASH Summer (Doz.) 26 351 25 .35
i"lﬂﬁéﬁi late 509, HAY, 1609, with 209, vyet to gg f,‘(; -22 .7% TOMATOQES (14 qts.) } .gg 751 60 75
rvaat. a2t B o Bty 1 o 045
| PINDIHAY COUNTY. APPLES, 209, PERACHES, Pogffﬁgﬁ“ 2 50 .60
3¢, P TOBRS, . , 90 , ar- : . !
2% [POTATOS, 639, HAY, 909, crop, 96% har-) 60 65| 56 .60 FGGS—Conn. Newlaid Fancy | 88 .60 .54 .58
LITCHFIELD COUNTY. APPLES, 20%. PEACHES—| 88 48| .40 .50I7mGGS—Conn. Gathered (Doz) | 52 551 .48 .50
?1?; hgoé“;)se (t)o whom we phonod. POTATOES, 50¢.] 35 40 40 46 RGGS—-Western (Doz.) 1 37 49| 45 40
. . Omne party cutting 300 tons. 28 32| .28 .32 3 . G4 36)
MIDDLESEX COUNTY. APPLES, 0 to 1009% of a| 4 45| .37 .14 FOWL~—Live (ib.) 40 13 30 .34
crop by iwo growers, cach cowners of large oreharls.| ,x gs<| 45 .50 FOWL—Roasting (Dressed) 1b. 45 45 .52
PEACHES, good. Crop from 60 to 100G, Growers in| o0 au| ‘a0 "4 BROILERS—Dressed (1b) 45 5O} 45 .55
Durbam damaged 509, by hail. Some damage in Mid | 20 38] .30 40!BROILERS—Live (1b.) 83 89| 35 .38
dlefield. POTATORS, not looking good; 509, of a cron.
II;IAY, god to 100¢;,. Some spolled in gathering; 809 DAIRY PRODUCTS:
azvose. 43 45| .40 45 BUTTER—Best Tub (Ib.) 44 48] 43744
TOLLAND COUNTY. APPLES, 10¢%. PEACIIES - - i . o
10007, POTATONS, 609, HAY, 1009 crop, 90% har .421’ f_z 'gg- ;2 ? 2§;§§~¥05; V\x:t)em Print (lb ;g ;g 33 ﬂ:gg
vested. g . . HEESE—~1Twing 3 . . 2
MEAT PRODUCTS: ¢
MARKET CONDITIONS [N WATERBURY: {380 ¢]8.0056.00 |COWS—Live Native (100 Ibs.) 4.606. 0]6.008.00
7.009.50{ 8.0010.0 |STEERS--Native (100 lbs.) 85010 018.75 10.0
WATHERBURY, August $.-~Today was one of the biz|10.012.0]9.0011.5 |HOGS—~Live (100 1bs.) 10.211.2}111.512.5
¢ days of the sezson on the morning wholesale market.| g (4] 12 13ly ARD-—PU’ (b)) 14 gl . )
the attendance of growers heingz verv large and native 10 12| .09 ‘1‘2 - are . : 14 .17
verctables and fruits of, 3l1 kinds In liberal supnly. 09 .12{CALVES—Best Live (b)) 40021, a2
Tomstocs and corn were the products in most abundant L8 09| .06 .08|CALVES—Heavy (1 1b.) 07 691 08 .10
supply. and prices’ on both were below any previeus| 16 .18 .16 18 |BEEF—Prime (Ib.) 17 18} 17 a8
day. Tze tomato gepply continues to be made up| 14 16| .15 .18IREEF—Medium (1b.) 14 16| 318 18
jlargely of Earlianas. Peaches weve arrivine morel v (4§ 13 .15|COWS—dr d lb. 12 .4 a
y trecly today than previcusly, and more were being sold| "5 gl o gl S—dressed (Ib..) e 13 .14
. at the lower quotation then the higher. Potato prices 81 20 .20 T AMBS—Fancy Native { 1b.) 24 261 26 28
fadvenced 1gain, reaching $2.40 per bushel in some| 12 4] .12 1BJVEAL—Medium dressed (Ib.) 14 18] 14 15
enses. Hazg prices were mostly unchanged with the| 16 18] .15 .18{Fancy dressed (1b.) %0 241 .18 18
lower quotation being more common than the higher CRAIN (Retail D
{Retail) at Door:
on Connzeticat newlaid. 2,002.75 [POULTRY GRAIN—(1001bs.) - |1952.50 | 2.252.50
* - 1701 81{1.60 1.65 I TTMOTHY—Bale 1.65 1.70 | 1.75 1.80
NARKET CONDITIONS IN NEW HAVEN:| | 4, |160170 Loose 175
.03 1.8011.601.75
NEW HAVEN, August 9.—Potatoes are gemerallyi{ryi, 11.501.5510ATS—~No. 1 (20 Ths.} 1.0 1.55 -
~R'gher with very light supplies in market. Peaches| .o’y |1'en1eslenpN. N - <0551 1L.E0L5S
are mnch heavier in supply than yesterday, and lower D T S D LA O 1 (100 tbs.) £70 (1,70 1.90
priced. Tomatoes of much botter quality mre arriving |l 501 33|50 155 BRAN—(100 Ibs.) 1437160}1.351.50
satzzi}scllglg as {llow a8 B¢ per basket for good quality (1 .0 1.55 | L.50 W55 IMIDDLINGS--Std. (100 1bs.) 1451:0]1.351.55
stock. Fancy desert tomatoes still command €0¢-75¢ |2 502 55|2.65 2.7 g 1% . ax g
; per baslket, the top qnototion represonting extra euality |4 g5 95 '; ? %OTTONSEED MEAL—(100 tbs! 2 50 2.55 | 2.352.50
vise tomantoes demanded by hotels for immediste use. |, oo 4 '.I,"t/( 1"%2 HOMINY CHOP--(100 Ibs.) 180 185 1,85 190
The butter market continues to advance, and newinid ?'00 "':300(:1-5 ji';;‘{ POULTRY DRY MASH—(100 1bs.| 257 270|250 2.75
ergs are [reely reported at 60c per dozen, wholessle, 3 2f B5eY0R0 "GO WHEAT-—(100 1bs) 2803201300330
i gﬂx‘:ﬁggefmz;zs in tquality of ‘weste;'tn eggsliﬂ] nurllrwi "lo. 2 4 %45 %2%) 2_{{5,‘ LINSEED MEAL—(100 1bs.) 281290 2,55285
1 fregh western egpa In cartons wholesalo from 2, QU 1Bek 930G TN—
450-49¢ per dozen, 2 JJ\L‘é,flg GLUTEN-—(100 Ibs.), . 20521012.002.25
‘basker. “Uantalonpes - :
pes are lower priced. 12,102.1512.25 2.40 | GLUTEN—(100 1bs.) 1205210{2.002.2
| SN
0CT "2
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TOMATO CAKNING TIMIE.

Warketing Bureau Abvises
Housewives To Start Canning.

PRIG 5 BECEIVED BY WHOLBSALERY and GROWENLS

The tomato crop in Connecticut ts two weeks ahead|275300

of the flood season last year. Prices have declined
during the last few days, and the product has now
reached a point where the consumer should be advised
to perform home-canning work., In a very short time
peaches for cauning will be ready, and it is advisable
?.o get the tomatoes canned and out of the way so the
hourawifs may have “clear sailing” to handle the
abundant peach crop. Undoubtedly tomatoes will sell
for less money at a later date, but for home-canning
they are at their best now, and a few ceats’ difference

in the price shonld not delay this work at the expense

of quality.

MARKET CONDITIONS IN BRIDGEPORT:

BRIDGHEPORT, August 10.—Potatoes were firmer to-
day, although prices on this market had not advanced
0 as high a lovel as on some other markets of the
state. Tomatoes and peaches were arTiving quite freely.
Prices on both products were lower than earlier in the
week. Peach prices in pariicular were considerably
below those previously quoted, as supplies from nearby
orchards were considerably increased. Corn was mostly
unchanged. The live poultry market took on a decided
weaker tone owing to the slowing up in buying of the
Hebrew trade during their holidays of this week.

 MARKET CONDITIONS IN. HARTFORD:

HARTFORD, August 10.—An increased supply of
tomatoes has caused & decline in prices. Growerp are
marketing first quality tomatoes for 40c¢-530c per basket,
with a few extra fancy selling at 60c-85¢ per l4-guart
basket. Peaches were very liberal in the markei and
range wide in price. No. 1 Carman preaches are whole-
saling for $1.00-81.35 per 1l4-quart basket; inferior
grades sel! as low as 50c per basket, and a light supply
of Champion peaches of extra faney quality brought as
high ag $1.50 per basket. Lima beans and potatoes are
scarcs and higher priced. Prime beef i3 scarce and the
market inelined higher. At the prasent time the whole-
sale meat markets have a liberzl supply of veal. The
apple market holds steady, and fancy (&ravensteins are

ag high as $1.76 per 14 quarts, while windfall
apples are finding a poor market at 40c-76¢ per 14-quart

basket. Cantaloupes are lower priced.

” 192%\) /

Wa iwiwry Biidgeport  ewoovers  Hpw Haven Hariford
Aug 9 Aug 10| I FRUTTS: IAug. 9 |Aug.10
2.50 .50 [ 2.00 2 60 |CANTALOUPES—crates 45) 2 50 3.00| 1.50 2.50
1.001.50 | 1.60 1.25{ APPLES—(14 qt. basket) 1251.756{1.25 1.75
73 90| .75 90/ APPLES Windfalls -501.00) .40 .77
1.251.50| 1.25 120 prACHES (14 o, bskt) | 100140|10013.
751.00) .76 90 [pEACHES —No.2 (14 qts.) . 75 B4} [0 .73
T017.76)6 807 OV ORANGES—(Cal.) box 6.50 800 6.50 7.50
25| 28 26| BLUEBERRIES {(qt.) 20 250 20 @o-
22 25| 20 .25 BLACKBERRIES (qt) 20 23} 22 2
VEGETABLES:
225 2.50 | BEANS Lima . 2.002.75 |8 003.50
1.001 50[1.501 75 | REANS String Green {bu, 28 Ibs.) | 2002 50°| 1.75 2.50
35 40 . . (BEETS—(Doz bunches) 85 .50G| .40 .50
35 40} .30 .35 |CARROTS—(Doz. bunches) 30 40| 40 50
2.768.002.753 00 |[CABBAGE—New ( ) 2.503.50 [ 250 8.5
1.502.00 | 1.76 2.25 | CORN Sweet (100 ears) 2.002.76 {2.002.2
1.00 1.7011.001.50 SWCCt No_ 2 (100 ears) 1.50 1.75 1‘5017-',
£0 76| 1.001.40 |1 ETTUCE—(Dozen) 7510011.001.50
150175|1.60 L.75 \0ONIONS {bu.) Y1248150 1.501.75
2.26 2.40 | 2.00 5.20 | pOTATOES—Cobblers (bu.) 1 2.00 2.25 ] 2.00 2.2,
w26 85| 25 3B5{snjASH Summer (Doz.) V25 35| 25 &
.60 78| .55 100 TOMATOES (14 qts.) B0 78] 40 6.
35 40 40 .50 Native No. 2 B8 45| .30 .8
POULTRY:
60 .83 .55 .60|EGGS—Conn. Newlaid Fancy 58 .60f .54 .5k
38 45| 40 .50IpGGS—Conn. Gathered (Doz.) 62 .55) .48 .57
35 40| 38 48|pGGS—Western (Doz.) l 37 49| 45 48
28 321 .20 .B2|FOWL~Live (Ib.) 54 361 .30 34
40 45| 37 42!pOoWl—Roasting (Dressed) Ib. 40 48| 45 52
45 56| 40 S0|pROILERS—Dressed (ib.) 46 501 45 62
30 36| .28 .35)BROILERS—Live (Ib.) 33 3% 85 89
DAIRY PRODUCTS:
43 451 40 45 BUTTER~—Best Tub (Ib.) 44 44 .44 46
45 48| 46 48|BUTTER-DBest Western Print (b 46 481 47 40
21 28] 22 24|CHEESE—Twins (Ib. 28 28} .25 .26
MEAT PROﬁl&C{' S: :
8.50 5.5 1 3.00 £.90 | COWS—Live Native 100 Ibs.) 4.00 6. 0|6.008.06
7.009.60|8.0010.0 |STEERS—Native (100 Ibs.) 850100875100
10.012.019.5011.5] 1O0GS—Live (100 ibs.) 10.211.2[ 11.5 12,
13 .14 13 .,}4} ARD-—Pure (Ib.) 14 161 14 37
10 12| .09 I2{CALVES-—Best Live (Ib.) o2 10 1
08 081 06 .03|CALVES—Heavy (1 Ib.) 07 08107 00
16 18| .16 .18|BEEF—Prime (Ib.) 17 8| .17 a8
14 18| .15 .18!BEEF—Medium (ib.) i4 16 15 .10
A2 141 .18 1B |COWS-—dressed (Ib..g A2 4y a3 .4
22 P81 .20 261 AMBS—Fancy Native { Ib.) 74 26) 25 27
12 141 12 ABlYEAL—Medium dressed (Ib.) 14 181 12 15
A6 18| .15 18|Fancy dressed (1b.) 0 24| 16 .18
GR:K.EN {Retail) at Door:
2002 75 |POULTRY GRAIN—(100 tbs.) 1952.5012.252.50
1.701.8' | 1.60 1.65 ' I MOTHY—Bale 1.651.70(1.751 80
160 1.7511.601.70 Loose 1,75 1.801 1 60 1.76
150 167 | 1.60 1.E8 | OATS-—No. 1 (80 Ibs.; L.F0 L.55 ) 1.80 1.65
1.65 1.7 | 1.80 1.85 |CORN~—No. 1 (100 Ibs.) 1701170 1%
1.501 55 | 1°50 1.55 [BRAN-(100 1bs.) 145150(1.351.50
1.50 1.55 | 1.50 1 55 | MIDDLINGS—Std. (100 1bs.)  ¢1451:0/1L851.55
2 502.55612.6562.75 |COTTONSEED MEAL—(100 Its! ¥ 60 9.55(2.35 2.50
1.651.75| 1,80 1.86 [[HOMINY CHOP—(100 {bs.) 8018:{1851.9¢
8.008.30 | 2,75 8.25 ' POULTRY DRY MASH-—(100 Jbs,! 28" 2 70| 250 2.7¢
3.23 8.50 1 3.00 4 50 [\ HEAT—(100 Ibs) 280‘}'3(‘ 30038
240246 12.702.75 [ INSEED MEAL—(100 1bs.) t8ia0 12.552.6
2.102.1512.25 2.40 | GT UTEN—(100 1bs.) '205 210} 2.0022
7N
OCT /‘
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VYOI 1 HARTFORD, CONN. THURSDAY, AUGUST 11 1201 o 6
PHUC 8 LACEIVED I WHOLESALERY and GAOWERY
CER IO M Mok plaziy aflano o T— ey Mmoo 5
Bﬁ;;@gﬁ Mﬂ %g \i 1 ﬁlgg won JOEY LOACORER eomvers Fy Haven fariford
el BN B ] o TIVE YT + - -
hw.‘.ﬁv‘ »*He)" il g Lottt e Aug :1] Auz 10 o lETS: lAug. 11 | Aug.10
17522512002 80 {CANTALOUPES—crates (45) jL802.75)1.602.5
. 1.0(3 1.25|1.00 125 APPLES— (14 gt. basket) 1251.5011.251.75
75 S04 .75 .60 s PPLES Windialls -501.00) 40 75
1.661.25 123 130} ppACHES (14 qt. bskt.) 1.001.60{1.001.85
NEVLAYD EGS MADEET IQLDS FIRI B0 751 75 SUNRACTES —No.2 (14 gis.) "0 B L0 o7
. 6.03 7.00| 8,577 LO{ORANGES—(Cal) box 8.60 8 0| 0.50 7.50
THROTEIOUT TIID STATE. 25( .23 23! BLULEBERRIES (qt.) 20 250 20 %5
o 95 ¢ A ) n 1 . -
ewlaid ezzs have advanced in pries during the past 22 .25) 20 .25 TKQCI\?EE?ELE . (qt) 20 23) 22 25
l-“) ‘Z!-'r"r) « “‘j - .J“’ Ao R
until tho range today for the four lerger markets, 2-20 2-09 2.252.50INWANS Lima 2.803.25|3.003.50
ut v * 12610118017 [2FANS Swing Green (bw 28 Ihs) [2002 50195 2.50
om 58¢-C5¢ peor dozem for mowiaid faney eggs. T3z 30 400 . . [BEETS—( Doz bunches) 33 .£0| .40 50
- . ia Yt | 85 481 30 B3FITARROTE —(Doz. bunches) 30 40| 40 .50
acciun kas dhopnod off 4847, ans poulryridn ex- 2.4 4601 7 3w loamr 0T New ! ) 2703.00 2.503 20
furiner doclines becauze farm flocks, 23 well as| 1-S02.00) 172220 1 50 Sy eet (100 cars) 2‘002'50‘2-00 2.25
1.001.2 1100150 Sweet No. 2 (100 ears) 1.501.75(1.501 75
8 of the pouliryrzzn, are mouiting heavily. J 60 751 1.001.40 ' SETTUCE—(Dozen) 75100 1.001.50
140175} 1.0 LY5  ONIONS (bu.) 1135165 150175
e New York market kholds to a firm range of 56c-{215295|2.52.50 FOTATOES—Cobblers (bu.) 1.9. 2.25 | 2.082.05
- . by et . 10 8 881 25 331 SQUASH Summer (Doz.) “to25 85| 25 35
er Gazen, while Boslon prices quoted the top grade - SQUASBH Summe - 59
i 35 0] .55 JOITOMATOES (14 ats) | 45 65| 10 63
g8 &8 Jobbimyg for 5Sc-5ic per dozen. Farmaers arve| .20 .85| .40 .50 Native No. 2 [ 80 40 30 .35
; ; . FOULTEY:
sing cggs into small woriets, oxchanging them for| px anl 5 80 EGGS—Conn. Newlaid Fancy 53 60] .54 .58
erfes, at 60c-65¢ per dozen. Resdside markets are 'ﬂf £0 40 -59 LGGS—Conn. Gathered (Doz) B2 55| 48 52
88 451 38 ABIEGGS—~Western (Doz.) 87 49! 45 48
laying a 65¢ price frecly. 25 30] .26 22lFOWL~Live {1b.) Gt 38| 30 3
A0 451 37 A21FOVWIL-—Roasting (Dressed) 1b. 40 481 45 52
4¢ 551 40 EO|DROILERS—Dressed (1b.) [ A5 50| 45 o
, 25 887 .28 .25|BROILERS--Live (Ib.) 33 .33 .35 30
ARKET COFDITIONS IN WATERBURY: . r =
. BARY PRODUCTS:
ATERBURY, August 11—The tomato market fook 3§ ig zg ﬁg BUTTER—Best Tub (1b.) 44 481 44 48
her drop today. Fifiy cents a basket wag about as .;; 95 22 25: Iég?i%?:}ffi;:’z’f;gem Print (b gg ;z 3; 32
28 st'as were being mode, and wno on the bort FEEAT PRODUCTS:
3.608. ¢)2.05.00 {COWS—Live Native (1 1bs.) 4.506. ©16.008.00
variety. The peach market was steady, with pricos| 6.0010.0' 2.0010.0 STEERS-—-Ne¢ ive (100 lbs.) 7.008.9018.75 10.0
. , 16.012.500.80 1L.5 [+ OGS—Live (10D Ibs) 0212115125
o ~ (99, o o1, . - .
anged for the first time in more than a week 18 14] 13 14|LARD—Pure (b .) 46| 14 17
corn was algo steady. Live poultry prices have| 10 121 .00 IZICALVIES—Best Live (Ib.) Je 2 a0 g2
L& 00 08 08 ICALVTES—Henvy (1 1b) O C8y LT 09
1 2 considerable drop since the irst of the week,| 17 .19| 16 .12 3EEF—Frime (ib.) 17 18] 17 18
5 5 MBR R R Medi .
g to tha Jewlsh fast days. Best eges contimued ij if ig i‘j ,fj&ifg __ﬁji“j‘cns ((11;-'"3) i; 12 3; ;Z
hanged ot §5¢ to 60c per dozen. Previous Water-| =2 281 20 IGILAMDS-Fancy Native { 1) | 28 25| 25 o7
32 .14f 12 15|\ BAL-Mediem dressed (b)) | 14 8| 13 15
quotations had been an error in printing. 16 .18 .15 .18{Fuancy dressed (ib) 0 04 18 a8
GALT (Tlelad) at BDaow: ! .
JARKET CONDITICNS IN NEW HAYVEN:|2.602.0007.00275 | "0OULTRY GRaA e (100 153.) 18520227 2.80
170180160 1.65{TILIOTHY—Bale 1651761175180
W HAVEN, Aurust 11.—Supplies of notive produce| op1 95| 1.60 1.70 Loose L5 800 1.801.75
e hezvy en the city market tdday, =nd tomatocs s 50105 | 1.50 1.55 [ OATS—No. 1 (80 1bs.; 1',‘0!'_,.5 1': e
cealed as low as 35¢ for fair guality canning stock,| t 7o US| 20T e o g - <0180 1.50 1.55
e tho extra fancy desvert tomatocs still command|t 66 1.7511.80 L85 jCORN—No: { (100 Ibs.) U701 1.70 1,00
7S¢ per busket. The genoral market quality| LEOT 551750 1.58 1 BRAN—(I00 ibs.) 1.45180]1.351.50
2zhout the Stato fell trom 4fe-55¢ por baskel, Limoi | £0 1.55|1.50 155 |MIDDLINGS—Std. (100 1bs.) 145170135 1.55
3 are e'ightly hivhor, whils swioet cornt % Sllehtly|o k0 551 2,65 2,75 | COTTONSEED MEAL—(100 ths} 260 255} 2.5 2.50
BT ;ff";--{mg*‘o‘i’f'ig’*_im,;igﬂ‘;‘;;E‘t‘s’;g"gﬁgii?; o3l 1651 75| 160 L85 [HOMINY CHOP—(100 1hs.) 180 18:4] 1,85 1,00
erate sizad fruit, selling wenorally- of Si40r51.95(3.003.30) 275,25 POULTRY DRY MASH—(100 lbs.|2.5¢ 2 70:5L 2.50 2.75
l4&-quart basket, Extre fancy peacheswavhalesalod| 3.2 5.5¢ | 5.00 3.50 WHEAT—(100 Ibs) 2803 20,1 3.00 3:30
Jgh as §1.80.per basket, but the supply was limited.| 2,40 2.45 | 2.70 2.75 LINSEED MIEAL—(100 1bs.) 280 2.9 2,85 2.65
toes remain unchanged. 2.102.15) 2.25 240 |GLUTEN—(100 1bs.) 2.052.10 | 2.00 2.25
0CT
2
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PRIC HECIHIVED B) WHOLE ALEF a6 OWREY

Walerbary Bridgenait  enoover v Haven Hariford

AmES e &

At QLHWE i a 1 K‘F_ gl Aug " Augl2 FRUITS: 1Aug, 11 |Aug 12
E Llé mmgﬂ ﬁ‘ 17722012002 c0|CANTALOUPES—crates (45) 150 2.75|1.50 2.50
1.001.25 | 1.00°1.25 | APPLES-—~(14 gt. basket) 1251.50|1.25 1L.75

- ‘ 75 90| .75! .90| APPLES Windfalls | S0L00| 40 75

g‘“th A 1.50'1.75 {[PEACHES Extra Foncy 14 qts 1.40 1.05| 1.351.50

o N I é 1.001.25 [1.25,1.50 PEACHES (14 gt. bskt)  '1.001.25{1.001.25

hhﬂm B 60 .75| 750 .90|PEACHES—No.2 (14 qts) | .50 .75| .35 .50

609 7.00 | 8.50°7 §0 gmg gggg(lrc;l.() bc;x 6.50 8 00 | 6.50 7.50

25| 23 .26  BLUEBERRIES (qt. 20 25| 20 25

| | t * VEGETABLES: 20 3

I ' 't 9959.75|2.003.00| BEANS  Lima 1 2.50 3.25 | 2,00 3.50
igiar Famishas Betails of Conn.|'5: "5, "0 50 BEsiscone vunabeny {75 10| a0
t Qiyat o R Iaied ey o] Byt
'k ratin Mo L 2.7 3.00] 2.7 3.25 |C/ ¥, - -New 2.50 3.00 | 2.50 3.5
ii Sul}ﬁdﬁﬁ“?ms iﬂ%w [ﬂg!&ﬂﬂ 1.502.60 | 1.752.60 | CC RN Sweer (100 cars) 2.002.50 | 1.752.2¢
N ""E“i p ! E?‘ Deloe L0012 |100150) Sweet ?(Jlgz (100 eara) 11.201.75 1.001 50

H A B : s rQ TE]T2N 2 BTV (D 70m) TIB100) 75180
}mm”[‘“ﬁ «FM “g;] “E'u"v 1£0175|1.50 L.75 1ONIONS (bu.) § 35165 | 1.50 175
in ﬁ }gz ﬁn 9.1%2.25| 12 70 POTATOES—Cobblers (bu.) 1.0" 2.25 | 2.00 2,27
i A gefﬁgﬂ, 4 50 , |TOMATOES Extra Fancv 14 gts 55 65| 56 .80 -
35 10| 40 .50}+ MATOES (14 qts) ! 45 85| 40 .50

30 .35 30 38 Native No. 2 | .30 40! 30 3;

POULTRY: i

. New Enyglend Crop Rewort, released today,| .58 60 .©% ’EO‘RGGS——Cmm. Newlaid Fancy 58 .60| .58 .60
nders, Crop St.usdlclan of we United States' 40 .50 B3 e 1 F6GS—Conn. Gathered (Doz 52 55| 48 .52
si Mark » and Crop Estimates, suys that the| 38 48 88 4 7 S—Western (Doz.) 37 490 45 46

s apple crop will be large, and that the Oregon| 55 58! 63 .88 ~i6i8 € orn Heunery desz. 58 56| b4 .58

4 . R )‘VJI.;——LiVC (lb.) 14 86 30
3 s foresnswd at 10595, Muine falls to fourth| 25 30 26 30} v ¢ - ;o 34
m first in Now Englaud? The commercial apple| 40 45| 37 .12 “OWI—Roasting (Dressed) Ib. 4 48| 45 52
New England 1s forccasied as 1,689,850 barrels, 4% 53l 40 .50 QROELER"“DT”S‘:‘; (Ib.) , 45 80| 45 52
1,285,000 varrels last year. 25 36; 23 .35|LROILERS—Live (Ib.) . 33 39| 32 38
wA¥ T - i
s from difieront sources indicate that Con- I?M“ ff‘g{w %’E}Dg(if{i‘\
will have about 330, of a full crop, or 75,000 43 4F AL A4 :}J*"‘TT?PMBTt v ol _( L Peint (o 14 48] 44 46
3 barrels of commercial apples, according to| 45 R I --‘PSI;. 'T("’.‘ ‘(ﬁst)ern rint ( | 46 49 47 49
“information availeble on the commercial crop.| -21 28 22 '28" Eiuﬁ%ﬂ‘ggué‘rs 3 /8] 25 26
p last vear was estimated at 216,000 barrels, - o e *
119,000 in 1919 and 108,000 in 1918. There are|3-006:¢13.00 5.00 [COWS- Live Native (100 Ibs.) 45 6. 0]3.006.50
mox:ts of severe scab ‘u:ouble and considerable | $:00100 8.0010.0 '?’IEL"R:"_‘N““W 100 Ths.} I'I.U\ 940 7.50 9.00
;mage to che fruit, some russeting, otherwise 10.012.59.5011.5| 10GS -Live (100 l1bs.) !10'2 11.2111.5 12.5
? a4 o 1 ! . [
is quite good. The coast counties have much ;‘3 ‘g ég 1‘; Ic‘if;?ﬁil_;;ﬁ(: }Li e (b :ﬁ :g ig ‘i")
yrops than tue morth uer of countles. Narly 8 '09 -06 :08 C:»’L.:\’ES-ch‘avy a 1b.)‘ a7 (9 :07 O;‘
s will run aro .nd hali 2 crop; the main varieties '17 -1') '17 10 |BEEF—~Prime (1b) -17 13l 17 .1‘;
ingparem, Autrachan, Dutchess, Willtams, and '15 15 :16 Y7 P EEF—Medium (1b.) 18 '15 ,1 o
. Mclutosh snd Gravenstein have about 10% :12 r 18 .15 |COWS—dressed (Ib . 12 4 :13 14
ch; Saldwins are 359, to 43¢, of a erop; Green-| .o gl 922 9261 AMYS—Fancy Native ¢ Ib.) "3 95| 25 o7
%; Sove 65G where raised. 12 .14) 12 16|VEAL —Medium dressed (ib.) 14 18] 12 16
' . F 1b, %0
es are go'nz beyond earlier reports, belng a 16 18| .17 20 énﬁcig%cs&ﬁiéﬁ)) at Deor: 0 24) .16 a8
) In many crebards and uveraging 75% 10 85% 4 533 001, 002 75| 20ULIRY GRAIN--(1001bs)  195251|2.252.50
o o e o o ot sammtion, ot | |70 |5, | 100 108 TIMOTH-Bale 1657011751 80
¢ ' ; Y Leo1Th L 17 Loose 175 .80 1.801.75
y carry a good cet. Quzlity good; little seabiiyre 1. | 1.501.50]CATS- -No, 1 (80 lbs, 160 1.55)1.50 1.55
own rot. 165 1.76 | 1.80 1.85 |CORN—No. 1 (100 Ibs.) \ 70 | 1.70 1.9¢
1501 55| 1°50 1.55 'BRAN—(100 1bs.) 145150185160
v . 1at . - . -
pifg;,_hme perheps 75% of a crov. while fatel) ;g 5\ co £, DDLINGS~—Std. (100 Ibs.) 1401 .0|1351.55
° 2502.55 | 2.652.75 [COTTONSEED MEAL—(100 1bs 2.50 2.55|2.352.50
s in most places are very light, thouszh a fow 1651 75|1.801.8%""OM'NY CHOP--(100 Ibs.) 80 1 87} 1,85 1.¢¢
ops are reported. Grapes are a good crop in|3.003.30 275 . SCLIRY DRY MASH--(100 fbs /23" 2 70} 2.50 2.70
es T5C to 850, with some rot. Bleck-| 323850 F00 BU. - uTs T—(100 1bs) 2851 20 | 3,00 348t
and mspb%rriea bi/g’ crops 2402 4§ 27'?02.7\5?. NELED MEAL—(100 1bs.) ¢ & 0 | 2.5526h
e . 2.102. ;_E*Z.ﬂg}i.u UTEN—(100 hs)) 205 21012.00225
o
2 1921 &
% '\\1 »
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w
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[RAL CAOP REVIEW

Yo' Condition and Acreage
",,‘Belaw Last “Says 1.9 Report

/
r' CROP CONDITIONS, AVEUST 1, 192L

E‘ha United States Buureau of Markets and Crop
stimates, in its gemeral review of crop conditions,
rgust 1st, credits Connecticut with a combined condi-
o of all crops (100-average) of 95.2¢, siunce July 1st.
gk the exception of Malne, where & very slight de-
1s recorded, crops throughout New England show
imcrease in condition sbove July lst. Connecticut
ley Onions bave been cul ehort with records of not
or 50¢%, novmal growih. New Haglend Hay is hetter
an expected lgst month; the cat and COrm Orops are

yported as fair to good crops.

ghtest since 1916. The Malne crop is not guite up to
ormal, with the rest of New England uneven, fzir to

{

‘ MARKET CONDITIONS IN BRIDGEPORT:

her quiet todny,
ers not very active,

gaer quotation. Cabbages were
be market firm at advanced prices.

. few Rochestor and Harty Crawford
duning to appear, and they sre bringing fancy pnices

rhile Carman peaches were draggy today. The hay

narkst 18 somewhat higher and prices flrm.

:

F; MARKET CONDITIONS IN HARTFORD:

. EARTFORD, August 15, 1821.—Tomatoes evidently
of the market for the seagom, with
quart baskets for

Jave Lit the bottom
fles ranging from 40c-50¢ per 14-
. 1 grade. A fow sales were reported at B5c-65¢

irgd selling at 40c-5lc
pwans continue scarce,

h balk of sales at the lower figure.
ars are through with early potatoes.

par 23% bushel sacks.
pdly firm, with n general scarciiy of colored stock

The potato crop
wroughout the couantry is forecasted as being the

IDGEPORT, August 15, 1921.—The market was
with few growers in evidemcs and
which i3 a wmormal Rouday
sorning condition. Prices are mostly about the sime
g at the close of last week’'s period. Temsatoes are

ewhat weaker, with few sales being made at ths
@ in higher supply inu
There appoared
o be more fancy apples on the market than last weel.
poaches are be-

b‘n&}, rebresent a proportion of one packags to one hun-
Pomatoes that are poorly
ed are gensrally seiling at 3b6c per pasket. Lima
Henvy supplies of Golden
ntam sweet corn are selling at 18c-20c per dozen,
Several large
Prices on
v's market include New Jorsey saiock selling at
The appie market is de-

aches of good quality were only moderately sfiered.

Waterbury Bridgeport

__PRODUCTS

Hew Haven Hartford

50

85

Aug 16

1.502.50
1.00 1.50
| .60 .90

1.0 1.23
6 75
605 7.50
20 25

2.508.0u

40

.35 .40
2.¥53.25
1.502.00

1001.25

70

45
.35
.20

38

33
27
A0
AL
26

45
.23

4
10
s

17
15
1

22
12

16

ns are wholesaling at $1.75-§2.00 per dozen.

ral growers have fnished with Carmans, .and
ys are the center of attraction. A few native musk-l 3 5e
4 3).2«) b Bt
2 40,444
2.10 215
{0 00T
21
1921

¥

43

75
180175
2.102.25
Ryt
40
25

iV
85 .
40 .5

58
50
45
33
45
56

45
48
28

2.505.00
6.00 8.50
10012.5

%51
12
08
19
16
14
Nl
A4
18

2.603.00
1701.80
160175
1501.58
1851.75
150155
1 50 1.55
2502 55
165175
3.003.30

90125
55 .90

100115
650 .90
6.50 7 50
23 .28

2.003.00
40 .50
.80 40
3003.50
751,75
160 1.50
125 2.00
1'50 1.76
1002.15

‘&5 .60
50
35

£0
88
43
A8
30
42
50
35

B

Ad
48
26

48
Z2

8.00 5.00
£.0010.0
2.5011.5
13
08
06
A7
.16
13
22
A2
A7

A2
08
12
g7
18
.28
.16
20

200275
1.76 1.80
1.70 1.85
1.501.58
1.801.85
1°50 1.55
i.50 .65
2.662.75
160185

.00 850
2.50.2.75

<]

=

:S
N

1.50 .75

s

7763251

Aug 16, YRUITS:
1.752.50 FCANTALOUPES—crates (45)

APPLES—(14 qt. basket)
APPLES Windfalls
PEACHES Extrs Fancv 14 qts
POACHES, No. 1 (14 ais.)
PEACHES —No.2 (14 gts.)
ORANGES—(Cal.) box
BLUEBERRIES (qt.)
VEGETABLES:
BEANS, Lima (Bu.)
BEETS—(Doz. bunches)
CARROTS—(Doz. bunches)
CABBAGH, Native (bbl)
CORN Swect (100 cars)
Sweet No. 2 (100 ears)
LETTUCE—(Dozen)
ONIONS {bu.)
POTATOES—Cobblers (bu) |
TOMATOES Extra Fancy 14 qta 2 i)
TOMATOES, No. 1 (14 qis.)
Mative No. 2
POULTRY:
EGGS—Conn, Newlaid Fancy
REGGS, Conn. Hennery (doz.)
EGGS—Coan, Gathered (Doz )
EGGS—Western {Doz.)
FOWL—Live (1b)
FOWIL—Roasting (Dressed) 1b.
BROTLERS—Dressed (1b.)
BROILERS—Live (ib.)

DAIRY PRODUCTS:
BUTTER—Best Tub (1b)
PUTTER—Best Western Print (Ih
CHEESE—Twins (1b.)
MEAT PRODUCTS:
cows, Live Native Best (100 1ba.
STEERS—Native (100 1bs.)
HOGS—Live (100 Ibs.)
LARD—Pure (1b..)
CALVES—Best Live (Ib.)
CALVES—Heavy (1 Ib)
BEEF—Prime (lb.)
BEEF-—Medinm (tb.)
COWS—dressed (1b..)
LAMBS—Fancy Native { 1b)
VEAL—Medium dressed (ib.)
Fancy dressed (1b.)
GRAIN (Retail) ot Door:
POULTRY GRAIN—(100 Ibs.)
TIMOTHY--Bale

Loose
OATS—No. 1 (80 1bs.)
CORN-—Ne..1 (100 1bs.)
BRAN—(100 1bs.) .
MIDDLINGS--Std, (100 1bs.)
COTTONSEED MEAL—(100 Ibs
HOMINY CHOP—(100 Ibs.)
POULTRY DRY MASH—(100 Ibs.,
WHEAT—(100 ths)
LINSEED MEAL—(100 1bs.)

*24*3@/ 401 GLUTEN—(100 1bs.)

lAugi 16

L.5042.75)
1.2811.507

.50 1.00
1.40 1.530.
1.00.1.25

6.508.00
20 .25

2 50 3.25
35 .50
.30 40
£.503.00
1.752.50
1.00 1.50.
75 1.00.
1.35 1,83
1.992.25
45 $.55
35%.40
30%.33
58 62
56 .56
52 55
37 .49
34 86
40,48
45 .50
25 .39

At
48
23

.46
49
28

4.506.70
7.00 9,00
102112
J44 16
Jo 12
m loﬂ
18 .19
4 18
2 .44
J3 25
16 a8
'18 .22

1.852.50
1.65 1.70
1,75 1.80
1.50 .55
145,70
1.45 1.50
1.45 1450
2.50 2,55
1.80 1.85
280273
2.803.2¢
2.80 .90

50 75

ﬂAng 15

150250

2,25 2.50
175180
100 .75
1.50:1.56
1.70 L.e0
1.35 L.EO
1.351.55
2.852.50
1.85 1.90
2.502,75
100 350
2.552.65

2.05 2.10

2.002.25

i
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~ o en3eny wm}a"!n M1
[AEaS ratiet BT,
Surplus of Peach aad Tomalo

rop finds ready Raréet,
K100 AND HEW YOAK GSE CRCP,

kor trucks at the present time are holning to pro-
flood of native produce frowa becoming a tolal
the farruer. Tho time has passed when the
Fst perdencr must accopt any price offeved for
icts when he happens to he foriunate eunough to
& good crop. The fast moving.cuto truck takes
hd of tomwtoes, peaches, or in fact any product,
the Covrnecticnt farm and arrives at Boston or
York in time for carly morning merketina,
ors are di=posing of tomsatoes and pesches in New
b and Poston. At least fifty trucks aro bemg loaded
', as woll os corloads of produce that Is shipped
Rt freight. Some of the larger orchnrdints soy
without this avenus of disposal they would sustain
v loszes on peaches and tomatoes.
rezent are not able to use all of the pt b or
to crop.

RKET CONDITICNS IN NEW HAVEN:
W HA TEN, Augnst 17.—Suppifes of tomate=3 were
P taary today, and the cuality wis dreldadly im-
led over last wesk. Prices have dropped until they
evidently at the hottom of the market. Tomatoss
b gziliny gonerally for 20c-4f0c per bzsliet, and the
hnd {3 noor. Po~ches were more lberally offered
lower priced. Potatoes are wholesaling from
)-42.25 por bushel, and tho supply is still un-
hifiud iz this city.

L[RUET CONDITIONS IN HARTFORD:

ARTTFORD, August 17—Tomatoes at the present
b are floodine the market, and the very best stock
i glowly. A fow rrowora are reporting salas at 46c
basket, but the bulk of sales range from 33c to 40c
14-quart basket. Supplies of peaches were lightaer,
 extra quality Champlon sold as high as $1.95 per

Sweet corn at present hag a free market move-
t 16¢ to 18c per dozen. Several stores ars putting
& corn out to consuraers as low as 16c per dozen,
[ extra nice Golden Bantem and large Evergresn
r mells from 15¢ to 20c por dozen wholesnlo. The
ato situation remains upchanred.

\RKET CONDITIONS IN WATERBURY:

FATERBURY, Angust 17—Supplies: of tomatoes
¢ very liberal today, with prices or the bulk of
ks about bo below those at the cloze of last week
ers wers quite active, causing tho supply to be
ly well clezred up. Sweet corn prices were some-
ht lower, there belng fower sales made at the top
tion than previously. Poor quality peaches were
¢ at medium prices. There were no receipts of
nanches toda

{ET CONDITIONS IN BRIDGEPORT:

PGEPORT, August 17--Tomatoos wWere vory
#61 today, with prices lower than the firat of the
% Earlianas have became so cheap that growers
e about stopped bringing them In. Vory fow fanecy
wwhes were on hand today. but local dealers ars ex-
ng heavier receipts of the better varieties by the
of the woek, Broiler prices sre of a wido range
g to the very liberal supply of Leghorns as com-
d with the heavier broeds.

at firmer.

rE&W I

Lowal markets

The fowl market was |

voele sy Bridgrooi

—esoovers ey Haven Hartford

Aug 10
1.502.50
1301.L0
1.001.25

.60 .©0

1.00 1.25
60 .75
609 7.50
125150
9,50 2.00
36 40
35 .40
2.76 3.25
1.502.00
1.060 L2
70 75
150175
2.109.25
A L0
.35 40
20 25

ki)
B8
5O
45
33
45
&b
32

8
N
40
38
27

40
A
26

46
A48
25

43
45
23
4.00 5.00
2.503.50
6.009.50
10.012.5
14
10 .
L6 .
A7 .
15 .
12
2
12
16

14
18

2.603.00
1.70,1.80
1.60:1.75
150155
165173
150155
1.60 1.55
2 502,65
1651.75
3.003.30
3263.50
240245

2.102.15

Aug 17 |
17530}
1.50175
80125
50 .74
1.50'178
1.001.15
30 .60
6.507 50
1.25 1.50
2.95.3.75
4 5O
.30, .40
3.008.50
1.502.25
1.001.25
1.252.00
1.50 1,75
1.802.00]
45 50
30 .40
20 .35

58
55
35

0
58
45
46
35

42
50

3
e

[ 44
48
26

4.50 5.50
3.00 4.00
7.0010.0
10.0 12.0
13 ,14
09 .12
06 .08
17 .19
a7
.15
26
17
20

2.002.75
1.751.80
1.70 1.85
1.50 1.55
1.801.83
150155,
1.50 1.55
2.652.75
1.601.85
2,75 3.25
3.00 3.50
2.702.75
2.253.40

rrosrs: YECETABLES:
CANTALQUPES-—crates (45)
APPLES Faacy (14 qt.-bskt.)
APPLES~(14 qt. basket)
APPLES Windfalls
GACHES Extra Fansy 14 qts
PHACHES, No. 1 (14 qts.)
PEACHES —No.2 (14 qts.)
ORANGES—(Cal) box
PEARS—Clapps (14 qt. basket)
BIANS, Lima (Bu.)
BELETS~(Doz. bunchés)
CARROTS—{Doz. bunches)
CABBAGE, Native (bbl)
CORN Swect (100 cars)
Sweet No. 2 (100 ears)
LETTUCE—(Dozen)
ONIONS- (bu.)
POTATOES—Cobblers (bu.)
TOMATOLS Extra Fanoy 14 qts
TOMATOES, No. 1 (14 qts.)
Native No. 2
DAIRY POULTRY:
EGGS—Conn, Newlaid Fancy
EGGES, Conn. Hennery (dpz.)

EGGS—Conn. Gathered (Doz.)
EGES8, Western Carton (Doz.)

EGGS, Western Case (Doz.)
FOWIL—Live (ib.)
FOWL~—Roasting (Dressed) 1b.
RROILERS—Dressed (1b.)
BROILERS—Live (b))
BUTTER—Best Tub (Ib.)
BUTTER—Best Western Print (Ib
CHEESE—Twins (Ib.
MEAT PRODUCTS:
COWS, Live Native Best (100 Ibs.,
COWS, Naotive Common (100 1bs.)
STEERS—Native (100 ibs.)
HOGS--Live (100 1bs)
LARD—Pure (1b..)
CALVES—Best Live (Ib.)
CALVES—Heavy (1 1b.)
BEFF—Prire (Ib.)
BEFF—M :dium (Ib.)
COV/S—dressed (IL ..}
LAMBS—Fancy Native £ 1b.)
VEAL—Medium dressed (ib.)
Fancy dressed (1b.)
CRAIN (Retail) at Door:
POULTRY GRAIN—(100 1bs.)
TIMOTHY-—Bale

Loose
OATS—Nc 1 (80 Ibs.)
CORN—No. 1 (100 1bs.)
BRAN-—(100 Ibs.)
MIDDLINGS—Std. (100 Ibs.)
COTTUNSEED MEAL—(100 1bs
HOMINY CHOP—(100 Itis.)
POULTRY DRY MASH—(100 Ibs.,
WHEAT—(100 1bs)
LINSEED MEAL—(100 Ibs,)
GLUTEN—(100 Ibs.)

Aug 17
1.50 2.5
L5017
\ 1.00 1.2¢
S0 731 40 7
1.40.1.50(1°50 1.7¢
1.00 1.25 1.00 1.2¢
B0 75 0 7F
5.007 601 G6.00 7.0¢C
1.25 1.£01.25 1.5C
250300275328

Aug! 18
1.500.75
LEO1.75
1.00 1.25

40 5C
2.503 &C
125178

T510C

75128
1.501.7:
2.002.2¢

40 4

307 3¢

25 .

30 40
2.50 3.00
1.75 2.50
1.00 1.50
751.00
1.351,65
1.922.25
45 .55
35 40
30 .33

b3 62
.56 .66
52 .65
45 49
37 .42
St 26
40 .
45 .

ild
8¢
52
A¢
X 3
34
A
At
3
K: 4
X3
2¢

4.608.5(
3.00 4,06(

11.612.!
1€
X5
0
g
1€
BH
.2
B
2217 .16 .1t
1952.50
1.65 1.70

2.25 2.5
1751 8(
1.601.7¢

1,75 1.80
1.50 1.55
1451570
1.45 1.50
145 16O
2.50-2.58
180185
2502175
2.803.20
2.802.90

1.50,1.5¢
1.70 1.8¢
1.35 1.6¢
1.851.58¢
2.85 2.5(
1.851.9¢
2.60 2.71
3.0038.3(
2.552.0¢

2.052.10 1 2.002.2!

7.509.00
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PRODUCE SUPPL

glome-grown Vegetables and Fruits
at Mid-season Flood.

me-grown fruits and vegetables of the
season varieties are practically at season’s

growers say that the height of the tomato
marketing season is here, and that in a few
days supplies will be lighter. The intermission

etween the early varieties of peaches and the
late canning varieties is causing a decrease in
supply, and consequently better demand for
Fancy varieties. The start of the canning peach
season is expected next week.

During the past week the newlaid egg
market held firm, with slight advances re-
gorded in several cities. Receipts of shipped-
v eggs continue heavy, but they are not bring-
fing prices set by the owners, consequently they
going into storage. The live poultry
cet was wealter and heavier. Receipts of
@koilers, as well as fowl, coupled together with
fa slow demand, made an unsatisfactory market.

¢ Home-grown vegetables, with the exception
rof tomatoes, are selling well. The restaurants
iin severe! places are puiting an ear of corn out
it Sc each. This has fended to popularize sweet
icorn. The consumer has accepied the price of
'fomatoes as satisfactory for the canning pro-
(gram, and the supply of good stock cleans up

ily, leaving the culls and poorly graded to-
atoes at the mercy of the market.

The meat markels are holding generally
dy around the State. Veal has been very
entiful during the past week, and heavy
sgrades of native calves were not in very good
f demand. Western béef prices are slightly
g higher, but the orice on medium grade beef
fand native cows. is slightly easier. With the ex-
Peption of slight advances in the hay market,
bther éieding ‘products remain practically un-

FILL SFENG TIME HERE

B Do not longrer delay your fall seeding. The sooner
2 get it dons the better it will withstand the winter's

wntion—-Get only tho best seed from reliablo deal-
geed guarninteed as to its purity and germination.!

testing. Thi» Marketing Bureau will ba glad to
b guotation s on grass seeds upon request.

ES HEATY, "™

ght, and the best quality tomatoes, sweet ]
rn and lima beans are now coming in. Many|, "

rhiry Bridgaport

—movvere  fiew Havan Hariford

Aug 18

1301.50
1.001.25
.60 .90

275 3.00

B8 40
3.003.25
125150

731,00

7078
160185
2.002.10

45 |

.30
20

45
48
26

4.00 8.00
2.503.50
6.009.5¢
10.012.5

15 .
12 Lk
12 .
16 18

2.40.2.45

1701.75
1.751.80
1,60 1.85
L7076
150155
120165

280275
180185
3.003.30

than this, every one has the right to send snm—]zm 3.80

.ot tho geeqd) he- i to use to the Eixporiment E»‘t:rtion-l 1701.25

2102.15

Aug1d | FRUITS: VEGETABLES:

Aug 19 | Aug 19

1.501.75] APPLES Faucy (14 qt. bskt.) 1.203.07 {1501 75
00 .78 APPLES—(14 qt. basket) 105 1.251 L.0D .25
LH038400) APPLES Windfalls SO 75 40 .15
2.253.60| CANTALOUPES—crates (45) ° 1.50 4.75(1.50 2.5¢
1.50 1.78 | PEACHES Extra Faney 14 qts 140 1751150 1.75
1.00 1.25 | PEACH®S, No. 1 (14 qts.) 1,00 1.25,1.00 1.25
.60 .75) PEACHES —No.2 (14 qts.) .60 75 .0 .75
500700 ORANGES—(Cal) box ‘ 5.00 7.00 6.00 7.00
1.156125) PEARS—Clapps (14 gqt. basket) |1.00 L.5O|1.251.50
2.253.00| BEANS, Lima (Bu.) 2002.50 |2 5u3.25
80 40| CARROTS—(Doz. bunches) 80 40 40 .50
3.002.50| CABBAGE, Native (bblL) 2.503.00(2.508.50
L¥52.60, CORN Sweat ~ (100 ears) 1.752.2511.251.75
1.001.25 Sweet No. 2 (100 ears) 1001.60 .75100
1.001.25{ LETTUCE—{Dozen) 751.00] .751.25
1.€0 1.85‘ ONIONS (bu.) 1.851.65{1.851.75
1.902.00; POTATOES--Cobblars (bu.) 2.£02.25),2.002.25
45 .50 | TOMATOES Extra Fanov 14 gts 40 451 40 45
.30 4D TOMATOQES, No, 1 (14 qts.) 85 40} .30 .85
25 .80 Native No. 2 B0 33 25 .,
DAIRY POULTRY:
8 .62 EGGS—Conn. Newlaid Fancy 53 621 .58 .60
-55 .58 BGGE, Conn, Hennery (doz.) 58 56| .54 .56
356 45| EGG3~—~Conn. Gathered (Doz) 52 851 48 .52
40 .50 | EGGS, Western Carton (Doz.) A5 421 45 46
38 40| BGGS, Western Case (Doz.) . 36 .42] .38 43
28 36{ FOWL—Live (Ib.) OBt 88] 380 .34
28 32| FOWL~Roasting (Dressed) 1b, 40 48] 45 52
40 .50| BROILERS—Dressed (Ib.) 45 .50) 45 A8
26 33| BROILERS~Live (Ib.) 25 35 .80 .34
41 44 ) DUTTER—~Best Tub (Ib.) 44 48] 44 45
A48 48! DUTTER --Best Western Print (lb] 46 49] 47 48
22 26{ CHEESE—~Twins (Ib.) 23 281 .25 26
[AEAT PRODUCTS: s
4.60 5,50 COWS, Live Native Best (100 ibs. | 5.006.00]4.508.20
8.00 4.00| COWS, Native Common (100 ibs.) | 3.50 4.50 £.50 4,00
7.0010.0{ STEERS-—Native (100 Ibs.) 7.0.:9.00} 7.50 10.0
10.012.0{ HOGS—Live (100 ibs.) 102 11,21 11.5 12,5
13 JMILARD—Pure (Ib. ) A3 14} 14 a8
08 12{ CALVES-—Best Live (ib.) 40121 g0 a2
08 .08) CALVES—Heavy (1 1b.) 07 091 07 .09
A7 18| BEEF—Prime (Ib.) 17 .19 a7 .19
16 17) BEEF—Medium (1b.) 4 18] 15 .16
13 15| COWS—dressed (1b..) A2 4] a2 a3
22 28| LAMBS—Fancy Native £ b)) *{ .28 25| 25 .27
AL T VEAL~Medium dressed  (Ib.) A2 14y 12 15
18 .20 Fancy dressed (b)) 16 18§ .16 .18
GRAIN (Retail) ot Door:
2.002.75 | POULTRY GRAIN—(100 Ibs.) 1.952.50(2.25 2.50
1.75 .80 1 TIMOTHY—Bale 1.05 1.Y0} 1.75 1.80
1.701.85 Loose 1,75 1.80 | 1,60 1.75
1.501.55| OATS—Nc 1 (80 Ibs.) 1.50 1561 1.50 1.55
1.80 L.85 { CORN~—No. 1 (100 1bs.) 1451701170 1.90
1'50 1.55 | BRAN—(100 1bs.) 1.85 1.50 | 1.85 1.50
L.EQ V.65 | AIIDDLINGS—Std. (180 Ibs.) 145 180{1.351.65
266275} COTTUNSEED MEAL—(100 Ibs | 2.50 2.55|2.352.50
1.80 1.85| HOMINY CHOP—(100 1bs.) 1.80188[175 185
2.763.25) POULTRY DRY MASH—(100 Ibs. |'2 52 2 75 [2.50 2.75
8.00 3.50 | WHEAT-—(100 1bs) 280312C18.003.1v
2.702.75 | LINSEED MEAL-—(160 ibs.) 280290 2.552.75
2.28 2,401 GLUTEN—(100 1bs.) 2.052.1012.002.10




